District 1	<u> </u>		OIL CONSE				
1625 N Erench Dr. Hobbs NM 88240		f New Mexico ARTESIA DISTRICI s and Natural Resour <b>ces 0 8 2018</b>			Davia	Form C-141 ed April 3, 2017	
Bill S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III							
000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410		vation Divisio		omit 1 Copy to ap accorda	propriate Dia nce with 19.	15.29 NMAC	
District IV 220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505		n St. Francis D	r. <b>RECEIV</b>	ED			
PAB1804456416 Release 1		e, NM 87505 n and Corre	ativo A ation	-			
NAB1804456950	Notification				<b>5</b>		
Name of Company Enterprise Field Services,	110024	<b>OPERATOR</b>		🛛 Initial Rep	oort 🛛	Final Repo	
		Telephone No.		<u>Alena Miro</u> 575-628-6802			
		Facility Type		Natural Gas Pipeline			
Surface Owner State of New Mexico N	N/A		API No. N/A				
LOCATION OF RELEASE							
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet f		n/South Unit Line	Feet from the	East/West Lin	ne	County	
<u>N 15 195 29E 1</u>	10	South	370	East		Eddy	
Latitude <u>N32.653719</u>	Lo	ongitude <u>W-10</u>	4.064010	NAD83			
	NATURE	OF RELEAS	E				
Type of Release Natural Gas	Volume of Release 199 MCF Volume Recovered N/A						
Source of Release Blowdown vent		1	Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of D		of Discovery	iscovery	
Was Immediate Notice Given?		2/6/2018 2/6/2018 If YES, To Whom?			<u> </u>		
Yes No 2	Not Required						
By Whom?	Date and Hour						
Was a Watercourse Reached?		If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.					
M m 19		<u> </u>					
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/A							
			······································				
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken Natural gas blow down was due to a line freeze. Pinel		isolated blown dow	un and serviced			1	
Natural gas blow down was due to a line freeze. Pipeline segment was isolated, blown down, and serviced.							
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*							
N/A							
I hereby certify that the information given above is true							
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C							
should their operations have failed to adequately investig							
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of							
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	T	~	U CONCERT	/ A TELONI D. T.			
Signature: AN C. fund		Ō	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION				
		Accepted tor					
Printed Name: Jon E. Fields		Approved by Envir	onmental Specialis	it:	Kelo	d	
Title: Director, Field Environmental		Approval Date: 2	1318	Expiration Date:	NIA		
			T ·	i			
E mail Address & Balder & South		Candidana CA					
E-mail Address: jefields@eprod.com		Conditions of Appr	FINAL	Att	ached	1	

\* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

## Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD

From:	Mendez, Brenda <bjmendez@eprod.com></bjmendez@eprod.com>
Sent:	Thursday, February 8, 2018 7:39 AM
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD; 'agroves@slo.state.nm.us'
Cc:	Reinermann, Paul; Miro, Alena; Nolan, Shiver
Subject:	C-141 WRH to OEA
Attachments:	Eddy County C-141 Release WRH to OEA (2-6) February 2018.pdf

Attached for your review is the subject C-141. Should you need additional information, please contact Ms. Alena Miro at 575-628-6802.

Thank you

## Brenda J. Mendez – Planning and Reports Analyst

Enterprise Products Operating, LLC Tel (713) 381-8270 – Fax (713) 880-6660 bjmendez@eprod.com

This message (including any attachments) is confidential and intended for a specific individual and purpose. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and delete this message.

14